1258452

CH \$40.00

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sebastien G. Chevalier	08/26/2009
Hailan Guo	08/13/2009
Jiun-Chen Wu	08/27/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rohm and Haas Company
Street Address:	100 Independence Mall West
City:	Philadelphia
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19106

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12584527

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 989 636 32

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

 Phone:
 989 636 0618

 Email:
 FFUIMPC@dow.com

Correspondent Name: ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY c/o The Dow Chemic

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 1967
Address Line 2: 2040 Dow Center

Address Line 4: Midland, MICHIGAN 48641

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AMA02012-US-NP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carl P. Hemenway
Signature:	/Carl P. Hemenway/
	PATENT

Date:	05/03/2013
Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment_fullyexecuted#page1.tif source=Assignment_fullyexecuted#page2.tif source=Assignment_fullyexecuted#page3.tif source=Assignment_fullyexecuted#page4.tif	

ATTORNEY LUCKET NO.: A02012

ASSIGNMENT (Patent Application)

WHEREAS, we:

Inventor	<u>Citizenship</u>	<u>Address</u>
Sebastien G. Chevalier	France	61, descente de l'aire de boule F-06330 Roquefort les Pins France
Hialan Guo	United States of America	1497 Stuckert Road Warrington, PA 18976
Jiun-Chen Wu	United States of America	3 Oakwood Way Princeton Junction, N.J. 08550-3526

(hereinafter "ASSIGNORS") having invented a certain new and useful invention entitled:

URETHANE ACRYLIC BLENDS

for which Assignors executed United States Patent Application No. , filed for Letters Patent of the United States of America.; and

WHEREAS at the time the INVENTION was made, Assignors were under an obligation to assign all rights, title and interest in Assignors' INVENTION to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, a Delaware corporation having its principal place of business at 100 Independence Mall West, Philadelphia, Pennsylvania, 19106-2399, which wants to formalize the assignment and its ownership of the entire interest in the INVENTION and in any and all applications for patent thereon and in any and all Letters Patent which may be granted thereon;

NOW, THEREFORE, for valuable consideration received by Assignors, receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have assigned and by this Assignment does assign to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY, for the United States of America, its territorial possession, and for all foreign countries, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the INVENTION including the right to apply for patents, or similar protection, including any continuations, divisional, renewal, substitute, reissue or improvement applications, and to claim International Convention priority, in all such foreign countries; Assignors further agree without further consideration to testify in any proceedings, to execute all papers, execute all divisional, continuing, continuation-in-part, reissue and foreign applications, and make all rightful oaths and declaration relating to the INVENTION, requested by the ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY; and Assignors do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding official in any foreign country to issue any Letters Patent which may be granted in the United States or foreign country, respectively, to ROHM AND HAAS COMPANY for its sole use and benefit and for its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted.

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: A02012

and filing date of said application when officially known.] SEBASTIEN G. CHEVALIER STATE OF BRYNCE: SS. COUNTY OF BREALTING: Before me, this 26 day of Action, 200 Spersonally appeared SEBASTIEN G. CHEVALIER known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above Assignment, and he/she acknowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own free will for the purposses the reins set forth BIGANZOLI Notaire associé à Antibes 5 - velica Gambétta, certifia mai na ite de la signetime de la violère.

M. S. Costion S. Chavolie. [SEAL] Notary Public

[Assignor authorizes and requests insertion herein of the Serial Number

8/13/2009	Milaba
Date	HIALAN GUO
GUO known to be the person who	: ss. : ss. : ss. : 2/20;
COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA Notarial Seat SE Resanna M. Alburger, Notary Public Lower Gwynedd Twp., Montgemery County My Commission Expires Dec. 12, 2011 Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notaries	Reservation Alburgets Notary Public ****
Date	JIUN-CHEN WU
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF	; ss.
Before me, this day of CHEN WU known to be the persor Assignment, and he/she acknowled Free will for the purposes therein se	personally appeared JIUN- n who is described in and who executed the above lged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own et forth.
[SEAL]	Notary Public

ATTORNEY DOCKET NO.: A02012

Date	HIALAN GUO
STATE OF	;
	: ss.
COUNTY OF	
Before me, this day of GUO known to be the person and he/she acknowledged to ourposes therein set forth.	of,
[SEAL]	Notary Public
	* * * *
943 27, 200 Date /	J. J
Commisse Gen Diviser Stores STATE OF # Store Stores	and of the "g of America" § SS:
RING	: SS.
COUNTY OF	
	person who is described in and who executed the above nowledged to me that he/she executed the same of his/her own
[SEAL]	Notary Public
	Victor L. Marsh U.S. Vice Consul

3